
Agency Contact Information for Water Recycling 

 
 

For Agency Contacts for Spills of 
Recycled Water  – Go to Tab 7 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Districts’ Water Recycling Coordinator 
Phone: 877-REUSE83 (877-738-7383) 
Email: reuse@lacsd.org
Fax: 562-9084293 
 
Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board 
Name: Blythe Ponek-Bacharowski 
Phone: 213-576-6720 
Email: bponek@waterboards.ca.gov 
Fax: 213-620-6140 
 
State Department of Public Health 
Name: Kurt Souza 
Phone: 213-580-5723 
Email: kurt.souza@cdph.ca.gov 
 
Los Angeles County Department of Public Health 
Name: Carlos Borja 
Phone: 626-430-5293 
Email: caborja@ph.lacounty.gov 
 
Local Health Departments 
 
Long Beach Department of Health and Human Services     
Name: Steve Nakauchi 
Phone: 562-570-4134  
Email: steve_nakauchi@longbeach.gov 
 
Pasadena Public Health Department 
Name: William Kimura (interim) 
Phone: 626-744-6063 
Email: bkimura@cityofpasadena.net 
 
Vernon Environmental Health Services 
Name: Dan Downing  
Phone: 323-583-8811 x230 
Email: ddowning@ci.vernon.ca.us 
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